505240673 12/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5287453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
EMOVI INC.			12/10/2018			
	DATA					
Name:	JACQUES	JACQUES DE GUISE				
Street Address:	5275 RUE	5275 RUE BERRI APT. 302				
City:	MONTRÉ	MONTRÉAL				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H2J 2S7	H2J 2S7				
Name:	NEILA ME	NEILA MEZGHANI				
Street Address:	5030 BOL	5030 BOUL. GRAND				
City:	MONTRE	MONTREAL				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H3X 3S2	H3X 3S2				
Name:	NICOLA H	NICOLA HAGEMEISTER				
Street Address:	6581 DRC	6581 DROLET				
City:	MONTRE	MONTREAL				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H2S 2S9	H2S 2S9				
Name:	RACHID	RACHID AISSAOUI				
Street Address:	7043 BOY	7043 BOYER				
City:	MONTRE	MONTREAL				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H2S 2J9	H2S 2J9				
Name:	THIERRY	THIERRY CRESSON				
Street Address:	30 MONT	30 MONTCALM APT. 22				
City:	OTTAWA	OTTAWA				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	K1S 0A3	K1S 0A3				
Name:	JULIEN C	JULIEN CLEMENT				
Street Address:	2165 AVE	2165 AVENUE DESJARDINS APT. 8				
City:	MONTREAL					

State/Country:	CANADA H1V 2H1		
Postal Code:			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	9286	6355	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number:	(514	4)448-4607	
•		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Email:	marc	c@benoit-cote.com	
Correspondent Nan	i e: C. M	MARC BENOIT	
Address Line 1:	300-	-560 BOUL CRÉMAZIE E	
Address Line 4:	MON	NTREAL, CANADA H2P 1E8	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P1926US01	
ATTORNEY DOCKET			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE		C. MARC BENOIT	
NAME OF SUBMITTE		C. MARC BENOIT /C. Marc Benoit/	
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	R:	/C. Marc Benoit/	
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	R:	/C. Marc Benoit/	
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3 source=P1926US01_/	R:	/C. Marc Benoit/ 12/17/2018	

P1926US01

à.

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emovi Inc., a corporation of Canada, whose business address is

25 rue Mozart Est Bureau 305 Montréal QC H2S 1B1 Canada

In consideration of the sum of one dollar, which has been received by the present, do sell and assign to

Jacques DE GUISE, Neila MEZGHANI, Nicola HAGEMEISTER, Rachid AISSAOUI, Thierry CRESSON, Julien CLÉMENT

whose full address is / are:

Jacques DE GUISE: 5275 rue Berri Apt. 302 Montreal QC H2J 2S7 Canada; Nella MEZGHANI: 5030 boul. Grand Montreal QC H3X 3S2 Canada; Nicola HAGEMEISTER: 6581 Drolet Montreal, H2S 2S9 QC Canada; Rachid AISSAOUI: 7043 Boyer Montreal, QC H2S 2J9 Canada; Thierry CRESSON: 30 Montcalm Street Apt. 22 Ottawa, ON K1S 0A3 Canada; Julien CLÉMENT: 2165 Avenue Desjardins Apt. 8 Montreal, QC H1V 2H1 Canada;

Undivided interest in an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HUMAN JOINT TREATMENT PLAN AND PERSONALIZED SURGERY PLANNING USING 3-D KINEMATICS, FUSION IMAGING AND SIMULATION" for which a patent application(s) was / were filed as listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Benoît & Côté Inc.** whose address is 560, Crémazie Blvd. East, Suite 300, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2P 1E8, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world.

PATENT REEL: 047798 FRAME: 0749

P1926US01

Signed at <u>Montréal</u> this <u>10</u> day of <u>December</u> 20<u>18</u>

Emovi Inc. Acchelle Man-

Name : Michelle Laflamme Title : CEO

SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial Number	Filing/Grant Date
United States	61/587,116 9,286,355	January 16, 2012 March 15, 2016
Canada	2,895,571	June 18, 2015
Europe	13738193.5	July 25, 2014
Australia	2013210797	July 25, 2014

(P091)

RECORDED: 12/17/2018